

Symbols: LVH .TSX Venture Exchange

LVFHF.OTC Bulletin Board

LVH. Berlin & Frankfurt Stock Exchanges

LAS VEGAS FROM HOME.COM ENTERTAINMENT INC. FILES TO TERMINATE U.S. REGISTRATION

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA—April 9, 2009—Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc. (the "Company") (OTCBB:LVFHF) (TSX-V:LVH) (Berlin: LVH) (Frankfurt: LVH) announced today that it has filed a Form 15F to terminate the registration of its common stock under section 12(g) of the Securities Exchange Act and its reporting obligations under the Act, on the grounds that less than 5% of trading activity takes place in the United States. The Company's common stock will be dropped from the over-the-counter bulletin board, but will continue to be quoted in the United States on the Pink Sheets, and will continue to trade on the TSX Venture Exchange in Canada, the Berlin Stock Exchange and the Frankfurt Stock Exchange.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jacob H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.lvfh.com.

On behalf of the Board of Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.

"Jacob H. Kalpakian"

Jacob H. Kalpakian, President

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Statements made in this news release that relate to future plans, events or performances are forward-looking statements. Any statement in this release containing words such as "believes", "plans", "expects" or "intends" and other statements that are not historical facts are forward-looking, and these statements involve risks and uncertainties and are based on current expectations. Consequently, actual results could differ materially from the expectations expressed in these forward-looking statements.